

## NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A.G. BURNETT, Chairman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

## **NOTICE**

Notice # 2015-112 Issuing Division: Enforcement Division

DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2015

TO: PUBLIC, ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERSONS

SUBJECT: 2015-010R: NOTICE OF POSSIBLE ACTION AND AMENDMENTS TO NEVADA

**GAMING COMMISSION REGULATION 5 – SURVEILLANCE STANDARDS FOR** 

**NONRESTRICTED LICENSEES** 

This notice is to inform that the Nevada Gaming Control Board is considering revisions to Nevada Gaming Commission (NGC) Regulation 5 – Surveillance Standards for Nonrestricted Licensees. These proposed revisions can be found on the Board's website at the following location: <a href="http://gaming.nv.gov/index.aspx?page=52">http://gaming.nv.gov/index.aspx?page=52</a> under 2015-10R.

These proposed changes will become effective on December 21, 2015.

Any questions or comments regarding these proposed changes should be directed to Supervisor Kristi Marusich at (702) 486-3495 or via email at ops@gcb.nv.gov.